CURRENT DATE

Washington State University Office of the President PO Box 641048 Pullman, WA 99164-1048

Request ID#: 11271

Re: Amendment to the Letter Agreement ("Letter Agreement") dated as of November 12, 2010 (the "Agreement") between Paul G. Allen and Washington State University ("WSU")

Dear President Schulz:

We are in receipt of WSU's request to rename the "Paul G. Allen School for Global Animal Health" to the "Paul G. Allen School for Global Health" and we are in agreement with this change. Because this change requires amendment to the Letter Agreement, we wish to memorialize our understanding with this amendment to the Letter Agreement.

By this amendment, the Estate of Paul G. Allen, as successor in interest to Paul G. Allen, and WSU agree to amend the Agreement as follows (terms used herein and not defined will have meaning set forth in the Agreement):

Section '4 of the Agreement ("Naming Honor") is amended restated in its entirety as follows:

4. <u>Naming Honor.</u> We are pleased that the SGAH School will be renamed in perpetuity the "Paul G. Allen School for Global Health" and the SGAH Building will be named in perpetuity the "Paul G. Allen Center for Global Health," or such other name as you and WSU may agree in writing.

WSU agrees that any and all costs related to the implementation of this name change will to be borne solely by WSU.

Except as expressly amended herein, all terms and conditions of the Letter Agreement remain in full force and effect.

If you have questions, please contact Grants Manager Val Bush at (206) 342-2571 or valbu@vulcan.com. Please indicate your agreement to the terms of this amendment with your signature below.

With this amendment for Global Health.	we send our best wisl	hes for the continue	ed success of the Pa	ul G. Allen School

Sincerely,		
Estate of Paul G. Allen Jo Lynn Allen, Executor		
Agreed and Accepted as of this day of, 2021		
By: Name: Title:		
Signature of Authorized Official		
Please Print Name, Title, Date		

To: Re: Date: